
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LOK SABHA 

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 2788 
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, AUGUST 3, 2018 / SRAVANA 12, 1940 (SAKA) 

‘Women Entrepreneur Under MUDRA Yojana’ 

QUESTION 

2788. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA: 

 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of women entrepreneurs who have availed credit under the Micro 
Units Development and Refinance Agency Ltd. (MUDRA) Yojana since its inception 
State/UT-wise including Maharashtra; and 

(b) the steps Government  proposes to take to cover more women entrepreneurs 
under MUDRA Yojana? 

                                                               

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA) 

(a) & (b)      As on 20.07.2018, over 9.81 crore loans have been extended to women 
borrowers by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana 
(PMMY) since inception of the scheme.  State/Union Territory wise details, including 
for Maharashtra are given in Annexure-I. 
Almost 75% of all loans extended under PMMY have been to women borrowers. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-I 

Annexure referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question 2788 for answer on 3rd August, 2018 

State/UT-wise number of loans sanctioned to  women borrowers  under PMMY 

Sr 
No 

State Name 
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18  

2018-19 
 (as on 
20.07.2018) 

Cumulative 

No. of Accounts No. of Accounts No. of Accounts No. of Accounts 

1 Andaman and Nicobar 
Islands 4729 706 328 53 5816 

2 Andhra Pradesh 245181 179110 223069 34482 681842 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 883 613 504 199 2199 

4 Assam 302775 779850 986982 147625 2217232 

5 Bihar 2047823 3029715 3410909 843640 9332087 

6 Chandigarh 7275 3099 6551 1203 18128 

7 Chhattisgarh 488968 672626 687053 120811 1969458 

8 Dadra and Nagar 
Haveli 340 2039 2266 27 4672 

9 Daman and Diu 269 198 273 23 763 

10 Delhi 217247 109477 133909 29457 490090 

11 Goa 16327 16444 21736 2778 57285 

12 Gujarat 749287 745754 806936 207694 2509671 

13 Haryana 526852 427711 521453 167384 1643400 

14 Himachal Pradesh 23322 24004 33054 16639 97019 

15 Jammu and Kashmir 13861 15023 24247 6399 59530 

16 Jharkhand 653345 789300 961533 255324 2659502 

17 Karnataka 3819070 2888347 3199056 834758 10741231 

18 Kerala 643571 632213 1803211 344658 3423653 

19 Lakshadweep 199 92 184 28 503 

20 Madhya Pradesh 2192664 2008028 2137658 468166 6806516 

21 Maharashtra 2940363 2747979 2852879 707935 9249156 

22 Manipur 15845 17765 16028 1082 50720 

23 Meghalaya 13341 11347 15805 2789 43282 

24 Mizoram 2933 4001 6571 1370 14875 

25 Nagaland 1749 6800 9713 251 18513 

26 Odisha 2104820 2409957 2896524 731054 8142355 

27 Pondicherry 64932 102069 121088 29452 317541 

28 Punjab 436183 349584 421602 160277 1367646 

29 Rajasthan 825729 746973 1083056 383276 3039034 

30 Sikkim 3446 6924 7148 1747 19265 

31 Tamil Nadu 4148794 3738516 3804042 879342 12570694 

32 Telangana 100652 57525 515138 14253 687568 

33 Tripura 45546 199746 289417 32808 567517 

34 Uttar Pradesh 2618405 2269508 2229895 613951 7731759 

35 Uttarakhand 274697 198110 147365 36893 657065 

36 West Bengal 2076842 3955741 4181055 782058 10995696 

  Total 27628265 29146894 33558238 7859886 98193283 

Source: As per data reported by MLIs on Mudra portal 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


